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                                                      DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES ADMINISTRATION 

EASTERN SHORE PROVIDERS 

 
 
 

ADVOSERV Maytte Dusseau, M.S.Ed., Director of Admissions 
 2500 Wrangle Hill Road 
 Bear, DE  19701 
 PHONE:  302-365-8050 
 FAX:  302-834-2650 
 dusseaum@advoserv.com 

 

ARC CENTRAL Rick Callahan, COO 

CHESAPEAKE REGION, INC. 8626 Brooks Drive, # 306 
 Easton, MD 21601 
 PHONE: 410-770-9895 
 CELL: 410-253-1302 (for office) 
 FAX:  410-770-9896 
 rcallahan@thearcccr.org 
 

ARC NORTHERN  Shawn Reagle Kros, Executive Director 

CHESAPEAKE REGION 4513 Old Philadelphia Road 
 Aberdeen, MD 21001 
 PHONE: 410-836-7177, ext 314 
 Toll Free: 888-836-7177 
 FAX: 410-893-3909 
 skros@arcncr.org 
 

BAY SHORE SERVICES, INC. Susan Atwood, Administrator 
 1235 Pemberton Drive 
 Salisbury, MD 2l801 
 PHONE: 410-341-0307 
 FAX: 410-341-0308 
 atwoods@bayshoreservices.org 
 

BAYSIDE COMMUNITY NETWORK, INC. Mary Falkenstein, Director 
 P.O. Box 9   
 Elkton, MD 21922 
 PHONE: 410-398-6394 
 FAX: 410-398-0255 
 mfalkenstein@baysidenetwork.org 

 

BENEDICTINE CENTER Scott Evans, Administrator 
 14299 Benedictine Lane 
 Ridgely, MD 21660 
 PHONE: 410-634-2112 
 FAX: 410-634-2640 
 scott.evans@benschool.org 
 

CAROLINE CENTER, INC. Kelly Callahan, CEO (Headquarters) 
 P.O. Box 460 
 Ridgely, MD 21660 
 PHONE: 410-634-2103 
 FAX: 410-634-2653 
 kcallahan@carolinecenterinc.org 
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CHANGING PEOPLE’S LIVES Jim Perrone, CEO (Headquarters) 
 500 Redland Court, Suite 204 
 Owings Mills, MD 21117 
 PHONE: 410-753-3414   
 FAX: 410-510-1929 
 jperrone@cplcares.org 
 
 Local: Noreen Shortt 
 1323 Mt. Hermon Road, Suite 6A 
 Salisbury, MD 21804 
 PHONE: 410-219-5654 
 FAX: 410-219-5658  

 

CHESAPEAKE CARE RESOURCES, INC. Janet Kelly, Director 
 80 Marysville Road 
 North East, MD 21901 
 PHONE: 410-287-5040 
 FAX: 410-287-5049 
 jleek@chesapeake-care.org 

 

CHESAPEAKE CENTER, INC. Donna Harrison, Director 

CHESAPEAKE DEV. UNIT, INC. P.O. Box 1906 

CHESAPEAKE GROUP HOMES, INC. Easton, MD 21601 

CHESAPEAKE HEAD INJURY CENTER, INC. PHONE: 410-822-4122 
 FAX: 410-822-4184 
 dharrison@chesapeakecenter.org 

 

CHESTERWYE CENTER, INC. Debra Langseth, Executive Director 
 P.O. Box 96 
 Grasonville, MD 2l638 
 PHONE: 410-827-7048 
 FAX: 410-827-6457 
 debra@chesterwye.com  

 

CHIMES Melodie Billman 
 Director of Programs - Eastern Shore 
 828 Airpax Road, Ste. #200 
 Cambridge, MD  21613 
 PHONE:  410-901-1460 
 FAX:  410-901-1462 
 mbillman@chimes.org 
 

CROSSROADS COMMUNITY, INC. John Plaskon, Director 
 120 Banjo Lane Street 
 Centreville, MD 21617 
 PHONE: 410-758-3050 (x23) 
 FAX: 410-758-1223 
 plaskonj@ccinconline.com 
 

DEAF INDEPENDENT LIVING Mike Purkey, Director 

ASSOC. INC. 806 Snow Hill Road 
 Salisbury, MD 21804 
 PHONE: 410-742-5052 
 FAX: 410-543-4874 
 Mike.Purkey@dila.org  
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DELMARVA COMMUNITY Santo Grande, Director 

SERVICES, INC. P.O. Box 637 
 Cambridge, MD 21613 
 PHONE: 410-221-1900 or  
 410-376-3144  
 FAX: 410-221-1917 
 santo@dcsdct.org 
 Hurlock PHONE: 410-943-1106 
  Hurlock FAX: 410-943-3536 

     

DOVE POINTE, INC. Donald Hackett, Director 

DOVE POINTE RESIDENTIAL P.O. Box 1610 

SERVICES, INC. Salisbury, MD 21802 
 PHONE: 410-341-4472 
 FAX: 410-341-0927 
 dhackett@dovepointe.org 

       

KENT CENTER, INC. Karine Ireland, Executive Director 
 215 Scheeler Road 
 Chestertown, MD 21620 
 PHONE: 410-778-7303 
 FAX: 410-778-7305 
 kireland@kentcenter.org  
  

LOWER SHORE ENTERPRISES, INC. William Turner, CEO 
 P.O. Box 1692 
 Salisbury, MD 21802 
 PHONE: 410-749-6183 
 FAX: 410-749-1220 
 bturner@lseworks.org  
  

 

SHURA, INC. Tiye Mulazim, Director                             
 (Headquarters) 
 3104 Lord Baltimore Drive, Suite 201 
 Windsor Mill, MD 21244-5802 
 PHONE: 443-660-7664 
 FAX: 410-265-6869 
 Director’s Fax: 410-265-6511 
 mutee.mulazim@shurainc.org 
 
 Katusha Poulson 
 130 E. Main Street, 1

st
 Floor 

 Salisbury, MD 21801 
 PHONE: 443-944-8297, Ext. 101 
 FAX: 443-944-8273  
 katusha.poulson@shurainc.org 
 

SOMERSET COMMUNITY Sandy Adkins, Director 

SERVICES, INC. P.O. Box 18 
 Marion, MD 21838 
 PHONE: 410-623-2261 
 FAX: 410-623-3005 
 sandyadkin@aol.com 
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ST. JOHN’S COMMUNITY SERVICES Thalia Simpson-Clement, DC State Director 
 2201 Wisconsin Avenue NW, Ste. C120 
 Washington, DC 20007 
 PHONE: 202-274-3460 
 FAX: 202-337-5459 
 TSimpsonClement@sjcs.org    

 

 

UNITED NEEDS AND ABILITIES, INC. Michael Dyer, CEO 
(formerly Epilepsy Association) 688 E. Main Street 
 Salisbury, MD 21804 
 PHONE: 410-543-0665 
 FAX: 410-543-0432 
 mike@una1.org  

 

WORCESTER CO. DEVELOPMENTAL Jack Ferry, Executive Director 

CENTER, INC. Physical Address: 8545 Newark Rd. 

 Mailing Address:  P.O. Box 70 
 Newark, MD 21841 
 PHONE: 410-632-2382 
 FAX: 410-632-2809 
 ferry@wcdcservices.org  
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